## Amended Interim Designation of Agent to Receive Notification of Claimed Infringement

Full Legal Name of Service Provider: Twitter, Inc.

1

Alternative Name(s) of Service Provider (including all names under which the service provider is doing business):\_\_\_\_\_

Address of Service Provider: 1355 Market Street, Suite 900, San Francisco, CA 94103

Name of Agent Designated to Receive Notification of Claimed Infringement: Jeremy Kessel

**Full Address of Designated Agent to which Notification Should be Sent** (a P.O. Box or similar designation is not acceptable except where it is the only address that can be used in the geographic location):

1355 Market Street, Suite 900, San Francisco, CA 94103

File reports via: https://support.twitter.com/forms/dmca

## Telephone Number of Designated Agent: 415-222-9670

## Facsimile Number of Designated Agent: 415-222-9958

## Email Address of Designated Agent: copyright@twitter.com

Identify the Interim Designation to be Amended, by Service Provider Name and Filing Date, so that it may be Readily Located in the Directory Maintained by the Copyright Office: December 8, 2009

tative of the Designating Service Provider: Date: 10 3 12

Typed or Printed Name and Title: Jeremy Kessel - Manager, Legal Policy

